
From: E Kramer [mailto:ek4askmb@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2019 5:02 PM
To: V Manuel Perez (GBM) <vmanuelperez@rivco.org>; Margarita Felix (Per) <mafelix@rivco.org>;
 schedule4@rivco.org; Guillermo Gonzalez <ggonzalez@aqmd.gov>; Dwight Robinson (GBM)
 <drobinson@lakeforestca.gov>; Matthew Holder (Rob) <matt.holder@alumni.usc.edu>; Janice
 Rutherford (GBM) <Janice.Rutherford@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Mark Taylor (Rut)
 <mark.taylor@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Amellali Figueroa (Rut) <amellali.figueroa@bos.sbcounty.gov>;
 Andrew Silva (Rut) <andrew.silva@cao.sbcounty.gov>; COB <COB@aqmd.gov>; Nancy Velasquez
 <NVelasquez@aqmd.gov>; Larry McCallon (GBM) <lmccallon@cityofhighland.org>
Subject: Opposition to Refinery Proposals on September 6 Agenda

I am strongly opposed to this proposal to avert the process for the full board
 evaluation of Rule 1410 or MOU on phaseout. 

Offering “voluntary” appeasement excluding public and community concerns is NOT
 protecting our Air Quality and that is your duty as elected members of this Air Quality
 Management District. 

This is a highly toxic substance at a time when terrorism could easily target these
 refineries.   We are within 2 miles of the Torrance Refinery and are extremely
 concerned.
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Eunice Kramer

Steve Bennetts

Eric Bennetts

Stefanie Kramer

1001 Emerald Street

Redondo Beach, CA 90277

 
 

"Out of the strain of the Doing, Into the peace of the Done."  Julia Louise
 Woodruff


